

College/Vocational Scholarship Application

Overview

Each year, the Curl Mesabi Foundation awards a \$500 scholarship to one female and one male high school senior who plan to further their education at a college or vocational school. The selection is made randomly from a pool of eligible applicants. This opportunity is exclusive to students who are active Curl Mesabi Junior Curlers or Junior Members participating in the Curl Mesabi League.

Application Form

Name:	
Application Date:	
Address:	
Contact Number:	
Email:	-
Curl Mesabi League/Program:	
High School:	
Name of School you plan to attend:	
Applicant Signature:	•
Date:	

Requirements

- 1. Must be a high school senior.
- 2. Must be participating in the Curl Mesabi Junior Curling program or a member in a Curl Mesabi League.
- 3. Application must be received by Curl Mesabi Foundation NO LATER THAN March 15th of your senior year of high school.
- 4. Winners are drawn at the Curl Mesabi Spring Membership meeting, typically held during the third week of March.

Scholarship Details

- The scholarship amount is \$500.
- The scholarship will be paid directly to the educational institution attended by the recipient.
- Minimum 12 credits for Fall Semester & 2.0 GPA
- Payment will be made no later than the end of the first school term of the first year of post-secondary attendance.

Submission Instructions

Applications can be submitted in one of the following ways:

- Email: Send your completed application to info@curlmesabi.com.
- Mail: Address your application to:

Curl Mesabi Foundation PO Box 1000 Gilbert, MN 55741

• In-Person: Leave your application with the building manager at the curling club.

Contact Information

Phill Drobnick: (P) 218-780-6061 (E) curlmesabi@outlook.com

Matthew Uhan: (P) 218-248-9543 (E) matt@gilbertbank.com

For any questions or further information, please contact the Curl Mesabi Foundation Board Members at the provided phone number or email above.